



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Mollie Walker, Senior Marketing Specialist mwalker@tvacreditunion.com | (865) 232-1652

Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union Sponsors FREE Movie Event Sunday, October 6

KNOXVILLE, TENN. [Oct. 2, 2019] – In celebration of our 85th Anniversary, Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union presents the Classic Cinema Matinee, a free film series featuring Hollywood greats from the 1930's. Join us for the second film of the series, "Dracula," a true classic among horror films. The Credit Union will be hosting a free showing of the 1931 black-and-white version starring everyone's favorite vampire on Sunday, October 6 at the Tennessee Theatre in Downtown Knoxville.

- What: Dracula presented by Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union
- When: Sunday, October 6 at 3 PM (Doors open at 2 PM)
- Where: Tennessee Theatre in Downtown Knoxville

Doors will open at 2 PM and the movie will start at 3 PM. This special event is open to the entire community, regardless of membership with the credit union. However, general admission seating is limited and will be offered on a first come, first serve basis.

This creepy and atmospheric vampire-horror film directed by Tod Browning stars Bela Lugosi as Count Dracula and has set the standard for vampire roles since. With his slicked-back, jet-black hair and his suspicious smile, *Dracula* is a character not to be soon forgotten. Kick off the Halloween season with this cinema classic in the perfect setting – a historic movie palace! Run time is 1 hour 15 minutes and is not rated as it precedes the MPAA film rating system.

For more information regarding the Classic Cinema Matinee Series, visit Celebrate85Years.com.

Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union is a federally insured, not-for-profit financial co-op serving nearly 200,000 members across 23 locations throughout East Tennessee. Membership is available to anyone who lives, works, worships, owns a business or attends school in the following counties: Blount, Hamblen, Jefferson, Knox, Loudon, Roane, Sevier, Sullivan or Johnson City. Family members related to any member of Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union are also eligible to join. For more information about Knoxville TVA Employees Credit Union and their dedication to helping members grow financially visit tvacreditunion.com.